






  1  

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE 
TO 

SCHOOL SUPPLEMENTAL LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT 
FOR SPECIAL EVENTS 

BY AND BETWEEN 
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES  

AND 
CONTRACTING SCHOOL 

 

This Amendment Number One to School Supplemental Law Enforcement Services Agreement 
for Special Events ("Agreement") is entered into this ____ day of _____________, 20___, by 
and between the County of Los Angeles ("County") and CONTRACTING SCHOOL ("School"), 
effective upon execution by both parties. 
 

RECITALS 
 
(a) Whereas, on July 1, 2024, the County and the School entered into the Agreement for the 

provision of school supplemental law enforcements services by the Los Angeles County 
Sheriff’s Department for Special Event services; and 

 
(b) Whereas, the Agreement has a term from July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2026 with one (1) 

additional 12-month extension option, subject to prior approval by the County Board of 
Supervisors; and 

 
(c) Whereas, the Agreement expires on June 30, 2026; and 
 
(d) Whereas, the County and the School agree to extend the term of the Agreement for the 

one (1) 12-month extension option from July 1, 2026 through June 30, 2027. 
 
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and for good 
and valuable consideration, the parties mutually agree as follows: 
 
1. Section 6.0, Term of Agreement, of the Agreement is deleted in its entirety and replaced 

as follows to extend the term of the Agreement for a one (1) additional 12-month 
extension option from July 1, 2026 through June 30, 2027:  

 
6.0 TERM OF AGREEMENT 
 

6.1 The term of this Agreement shall commence July 1, 2024 and shall remain 
in effect through June 30, 2027, unless sooner terminated or extended in 
whole or in part as provided for herein.  

 
 



  2  

2. Except as expressly provided in this Amendment Number One, all other terms, 
covenants, and conditions of the Agreement will remain the same and in full force and 
effect. 

 
3. The School represents and warrants the person executing this Amendment Number One 

for the School is an authorized agent who has actual authority to bind the School to each 
and every term, condition, and obligation of this Amendment Number One and that all 
requirements of the School have been fulfilled to provide such authority. 
 
 



3 

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE 
TO 

SCHOOL SUPPLEMENTAL LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT 
FOR SPECIAL EVENTS 

BY AND BETWEEN 
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES  

AND 
CONTRACTING SCHOOL 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Los Angeles County Board of Supervisors has caused this 
Amendment to be executed by the Sheriff of Los Angeles County, and the School has caused this 
Agreement to be executed on its behalf by its authorized representative, on the dates written 
below. 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

By ________________________________ 
Robert G. Luna, Sheriff 

Date _______________________________ 

CONTRACTING SCHOOL 

By ________________________________ 
Authorized designee name and title 

Date _______________________________ 

APPROVED AS TO FORM:  
DAWYN R. HARRISON 
County Counsel 

By ______________________________ 
        Michele Jackson        
        Principal Deputy County Counsel 




